## Prevention and Treatment of Sports-Related Concussions and Head Injuries Youth Sports Team Organization Statement of Compliance

For the purposes of this Statement of Compliance, a "youth sports team organization" means one or

more sports teams organized pursuant to a nonpr	ofit or similar charter or	which are member teams in a
league organized or affiliated with a county or mu	nicipal recreation depart	ment.
l,		th sports team organization
authorized representative) represent to the Wall 1		
the(you <sup>i</sup> th sp	orts team organization)	to make the representations
in this Statement of Compliance.		
t,r	epresent the	(name
of the youth sports team organization) and have r	eceived and reviewed th	e Board of Education Policy
and Regulation 2431.4 – Prevention and Treatmer	nt of Sports-Related Cond	cussions and Head Injuries and
the	(name of the you	th team organization) as an
organization that operates on school grounds, wil	I comply with all the requ	uirements of the Board of
Education Policy and Regulation 2431.4. In addition	on, the	
(Youth Sports Team Organization) has provided th	ne Board of Education pro	oof of an insurance policy in
accordance with the Board's Use of School Faciliti	es Policy and Regulation,	, and not in an amount less
than \$50,000 per person per occurrence insuring	the youth sports team or	ganization against liability for
any bodily injury suffered by a person.		
A copy of the Board of Education Policy and Regul	lation 2431.4 is attached	to this Statement of
compliance and the		youth sports team
organization) understands this Statement of Com	pliance is being required	by the Board of Education in
accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 18A:40	-41.5 for the school distr	ict not to be liable for the
injury or death of a person due to the action of in-	action of persons employ	ed by, or under contract with,
a youth sports team organization that operates or	n school grounds.	:
Youth Sports Team Organization		
Signature	- Title	Date